

The Impact Group Gordon Leek Rhonda McCann

Swire Coca–Cola Barry Kottwitz

Franz Bakery Scott Atkins

Harvest Foods Buzz Bellessa

Mondelez International Tom Tice

Rosauers Supermarkets Jeff Philipps

Williams Distributors Roger Williams Tony Williams

1.

POSTPONED UNTIL OCTOBER 2020

Fastkart Indoor Speedway

1224 E. Front Ave. (behind Union Gospel Mission)

The Spokane Food Circle Group invites you to participate in our 18th Annual fundraiser, with proceeds benefiting <u>Second Harvest</u>, <u>Inland Northwest Honor Flight</u> and <u>Building Dreams</u>. *KARTS 4 OUR COMMUNITY* is a great team-building opportunity, and a chance to help our community through the efforts of our three selected charities. It's also a chance to have a lot of fun! This year our nonprofits need your help more than ever!

Your sponsorship entitles you to schedule an "at the track" team-building event. Although you can bring up to 16 drivers (employees, family, friends, etc.) to Fastkart Indoor Speedway for your team-building event, **DON'T WORRY – YOU WILL HAVE A GREAT EXPERIENCE WITH A SMALLER GROUP.** Each person will be placed in a group of up to 8 racers, to complete five practice laps and a ten-lap race. After lots of fun and racing at your qualifying event, your **TOP 2** racers with the single fastest lap time will represent your company at the final event in October 2020 (date TBD).

On the final race day event, your company champions will be guaranteed races in the first 2 heats. Eliminations will begin after heat 2 as we work our way toward crowning a final champion. Trophies will be given for 1st, 2nd and 3rd places, as well as for the fastest qualifying time. So, start your engines, and prepare to grab the title of *KARTS 4 OUR COMMUNITY* Grand Champion 2020!

HOW DO YOU GET INVOLVED? Here are the easy next steps:

Complete this sponsorship form and enclose your \$500 tax-deductible entry fee. If payment is by check, make payable to Second Harvest and note "Fastkart" in the memo line.

Second Harvest Attn: Shannon Kinney 1234 E. Front Ave. Spokane, WA 99202

Or register securely online at www.2-harvest.org/karts

Corporation Name		Contact		
Address	City	State	Zip	
Phone Number		Fax Number		
E-mail Address				
Authorized Signature		Date		

2. Reserve your qualifying event time: Call Fastkart Speedway at 568-1065.

When scheduling your event, please let FastKart know you're part of Karts 4 Our Community.

Second Harvest Tax ID# 23-7173826